## Shri Jagdamba Polymers Limited



M.: 9898048360 CIN: L17239GJ1985PLC007829



Date: January 19, 2021

To, BSE Ltd DCS - Department of Corporate Services Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

Dear Sir/Madam

Subject: Submission of Newspaper cutting for Board Meeting to be Held on January 25, 2021.

Ref: Scrip Code - 512453

With reference to the above subject, please find attached herewith the newspaper cutting for calling the Board Meeting of the Company which will be held on January 25, 2021.

The above Notice is published in English and Gujarati Newspaper paper - Financial Express dated January 19, 2021.

Kindly take note of the same.

Thanking You

For, Shri Jagdamba Polymers Limited

Kunjal Soni Compliance Office

Regd. Office: 802, Narnarayan Complex, Opp. Navrangpura Post Office, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-380 009 Tele: +91-79-26565792, 26430201 • E-mail: admin@jagdambapolymers.com • URL: www.shrijagdamba.com

## 209 19112

# Europe needs to double renewable electricity to achieve climate goal

EWA KRUKOWSKA January 18

EUROPE NEEDS TO double the share of electricity produced from renewable sources by the end of the decade to be in with a chance of meeting a stricter emissions-reduction target that would put the region's economy on track to climate-neutrality, according to a report published Monday.

Europe wants to become the world's first continent to zero-out greenhouse gases by the middle of the century under the Green Deal.

The European Union's 27 member states and the European Parliament are negotiating the final shape of a law for tougher climate goals in the coming decades after EU lead-



ers endorsed in December a plan to reduce emissions by at least 55% by 2030 from 1990 levels.

Renewables accounted for more than 19% of the European Union's energy consumption in 2019, just below the 20% binding target for 2020, according to the European Environment Agency.

good on the ambitious 2030 emissions goals.

"To meet these higher pledges, renewable power should grow to almost 70% of all EU generation by 2030 and to over 80% by 2050, allowing sectors that are harder to decarbonize to reduce their emissions through electrification," the Copenhagen-based EEA said.

Higher carbon prices in the EU Emissions Trading System would help make renewable power sources more competitive, the EEA said.

- BLOOMBERG

Yet the pace of the green transition must accelerate to make

Power generated from green

sources doubled from 2005 to

34% of production as member

states move away from coal.

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the following share Certificateare Reg. in our/ my name has/have been lost. Therefore, I/We have applied fore issue of duplicate Share Certificate to the GHCL Ltd Regd. Office of the Company GHCL House, opp. Punjabi hall, Nr. Navrangpura Bus Stand, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad, Gujarat, 380009 So, general Public are hereby warned not to deal with the following securities and icompany do not receive any objection within 15 Days from the date of publication of this notice on above-mentioned regd. Address/of the company, or to the company for the company of the Comp

Dr. NO	FOIIO NO.	Name of the Share Holders	Distinctive No.	Certificate No	Shares
1.	0121251	Ruju Maheshbhai Chudgar Mahesh Vrajial Chudgar	16660916 16661015	271458	100
2.	0117232	Ruju Maheshbhai Chudgar Maheshbhai Vrajlal Chudgar	3168016 3168115	31691	100
3.	0117231		18851716- 18851815 18851816- 18851915	60951 60952	100
4.	0117230	Mahesh Vrajlal Chudgar Champa Mahesh Chudgar	18735716 18735815	59791	100

Place : Ahmedabad Date : 18-01-2021

M/S RUTIKA CREATIONS PRIVATE LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)
Liquidator's Communication Address: 9-B, Vardan Complex, Nr.Vimal House, Lakhudi Circle,
Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-380 014.Contact: +91-79-26566577, Email ID: ipbhavishah@gmail.com

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE

Offers are invited from the public in general under the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code 2016 and regulations thereunder, for sale of the properties stated in table below, by E-Auction through the service provider M/s Linkstar Infosys Private Limited via website http://www.eauctions.co.in

Date and Time of Auction Friday, 29/01/2021 between 01:00 PM to 03:00 PM

Last Date for Submission of EMD Thursday, 28/01/2021 before 05:00 PM

Inspection Date & Time From 20/01/2021 to 26/01/2021 (From 11.00 AM to 5.00 PM)

Contact Person Mr. Sanjay Kanani (M:9374755882)

	Contact Person Mr. Sanjay Kanani (M:9374755882)			
Lot No.	Particulars Sale of assets of the Rutika Creations Private Limited (In Liquidation)	Reserve Price & EMD (Rs. in Lakhs)		
1	14 computerized embroidery machines situated at 1" floor, K1 to K5, City Industrial Estate, Udhana Navsari Road, Udhana, Surat.	90.00 4.50		

The bid shall be submitted in a sealed cover containing the offer amount in prescribed form rovided in tender documents along with demand draft/ pay order or details of RTGS / NEFT wards EMD which shall reach the office of fluidiator as per time and date mentioned above. Demand Draft shall be made in favour of Rutika Creations Private Limited (In Liquidation). RTGS NEFT shall be made in the bank account of Ms Rutika Creations Private Limited in Liquidation), A/c No.: 8013717519 with Kotak Mahindra Bank, Navrangpura Branch, FSC Code: KKBK0000812.

ander documents, containing detailed terms & conditions of e-auction sale, are made available http://www.eauctions.co.inand www.sunresolution.in. For any query regarding E-auction, contact Mr. Dixit Prajapati (M: 7874138237) through Empile admin@aguctions on in or in the

#### NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Certificate(s) for The Indian Card Clothing Co. Ltd. has/have been lost or misplaced & the shareholder(s) of the said securities has/ have been applied to the Company to issue duplicate Share Certificate(s). Any person who has a claim in respect of the said securities should lodge such claim with the Company at its Registered Office within 15 days fromthis date, else the Company will proceed to issue duplicate Certificate(s) without further intimation.

	- contract of the process to issue depicate Certificate(s) without furtiler intimation.				
Folio	Name of the Share Holders	Face	Certi. No	Distinctive No.	Shares
No	Mahesh Vrailal Chudgar	value	76225	4464454 to 4464503	50
14-0740	Ruju Mahesh Chudgar	10/-	76226	4464504 to 4464513	
M02/10	- Indiaga	A STATE OF	76227	4464514 to 4464523	10
	ESCENIE - SAN WATE		76228	4464524 to 4464533	10
			76229	4464534 to 4464543	
PARTIE .	<b>医胃炎性压力</b>	No.	76230 76237	4464544 to 4464548	5
		Marie Sold A	10231	4464591 to 4464595	5

Name of Sharesholder(s)

Mahesh Vrajlal Chudgar Ruju Mahesh Chudgar

Place : Ahmedabad Date : 18-01-2021 1 Shanti Nagar Society, Vadaj, Ashram Rd., Ahmedabad- 380 013

### SHRI JAGDAMBA POLYMERS LIMITED

CIN: L17239GJ1985PLC007829

Registered Office: 802 Narnarayan Complex, Opp. Navrangpura Post Office, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-380009, Gujarat. E-mail Id: admin@jagdambapolymers.com

Website: www.shrijagdamba.com Tel No. 079-26565792

#### NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 that the Board of Directors meeting of SHRI JAGDAMBA POLYMERS LIMITED will be held on Monday, 25th January, 2021 at the registered office of the company for consideration of 1. Unaudited results along with Limited review report for Quarter and Nine Month ended on December 31, 2020. 2. Any other Matter which the Board deems fit, with the permission of the Chairman. Information in this regard is also available on the website of the company i.e. www.shrijagdamba.com and on the website of stock exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com

Also note that the trading window shall remain close till 48 hours after the result pursuant to the meeting made public.

For, Shri Jagdamba Polymers Limited

Date: 18.01.2021 Place: Ahmedabad Kunjal Soni Company Secretary



Branch Office: G-2, Mahalaxmi Tower-B, New Vikas Gruh Road, Paldi, Ahmedabad -380007 Tel.: (079) -26620584 \* e-mail: a536@indianbank.co.in

Possession Notice Rule 8(1) (For Immovable Properties)

# ાઇ ખેડત નેતાઓ આંદોલનનો જલ્દીથી निवेडो साववा आतुर छे: सरधार

પીટીઆઇ नवी हिल्ही,ता.१८

ાં આવે हे. तेभ

કંપની

ોકરણ

मुं छे.

015,

ED

92

એવો દાવો કર્યો છે કે, ખેડૂત થઇ રહ્યો છે. નેતાઓ પણ સમસ્યાનો લોકોની વચ્ચે સામેલગીરીને ઉકેલ આવવામાં વિલંબ થઇ કરવામાં આવ્યું છે.

જણાવ્યું છે કે, જ્યારે પણ કોઇ રોજ મળી રહી છે.

સારા પગલા લેવામાં આવે ત્યારે તેનો વિરોધ થતો હોય છે જે બેઠકનો અગાઉનો દોર રહ્યો આવતો. જુદી વિચારસરણી ખેડૂત આંદોલનના અને ખેડૂત આંદોલનના નેતાઓ અને સરકાર વચ્ચેની નેતાઓ પોતાની રીતે મુદ્દાનો બેઠકના મહત્વના એવા દસમાં ઉકેલ લાવવા માંગતા હોવાથી દોરની પૂર્વ સંધ્યાએ સરકારે સમસ્યાના સમાધાનમાં વિલંબ રહેલા ખેડૂતો તેમની નવા કૃષિ લાવવા માંગતા હોવાથી

છે પણ અન્ય વિચારસરણી સંગઠનના વડાઓ અને કેન્દ્ર બેઠકનં આયોજન કારણે વિજ્ઞાન ભવન ખાતે

નવા કૃષિ કાયદાઓ અદાલતે આ કટોકટી ઉકેલવા

તેમાં કોઇ નક્કર પરિણામો ધરાવતા લોકો આંદોલનમાં કૃષિ કાયદાનો વિરોધ કરી પોતાની રીતે સમસ્યાનો ઉકેલ કૃષિ કાયદાનો વિરોધ કરી વળગી રહ્યાં હતા અને સરકારે થઇ રહ્યો છે. જલ્દીથી નિવેડો લાવવા આતુર રહેલા ખેડૂતોના ૪૧ જેટલા તેમ કરવાનો ઇન્કાર કર્યો આ ઉપરાંત સર્વોચ્ચ કામ સરળ થાય.

ઉદ્શેખ કરતા સરકારી સુત્રોએ તેની બેઠક પણ મંગળવારના ખેડૂતો સાથે જો સીધી ચર્ચા દોહરાવી હતી કે, નવા કૃષિ કરવામાં આવતી

સરકાર અને ખેડૂતો વચ્ચે સમસ્યાનો ઉકેલ જલ્દી હાંસલ થયા ન હતા કારણ કે, સામેલ થતા હવે તે લોકો કાયદા રદ કરવાની માંગણીને સમાધાનકારી ઉકેલમાં વિલંબ

र्शन

हिं ज

વિક્વા

flal.

11 11

.15

. १२१६

36 1h

अर्पाद.

2 K

EB1S.

: 17th

गिक्शी

.6

[इन्]

्रभी व

14pt

७ १दी 58. 1700 } हरिहा

तेमशे उमेर्य हे, अने पक्ष હતો. પીટીઆઇ સાથેની હવે સમાધાન ઇચ્છે છે પણ વાતચિતમાં કૃષિ ખાતાના તેમના દ્રષ્ટીકોણ અલગ રાજ્યકક્ષાના પ્રધાન પુરુષોત્તમ હોવાથી સમસ્યાના ઉકેલમાં આંદોલનનો સમાધાનકારી મંગળવારના રોજ બાર વાગે રૂપાલાએ જણાવ્યું કે, ખેડૂતો વિલંબ થઇ રહ્યટો છે. જોકે અમારી સાથે સીધી વાત કરે તો ઉકેલ આવશે તે નક્કી છે. દરમિયાનમાં જ્યારે નેતાઓ સામેલ વર્ચ્યુઅલ સમારંભમાં બોલતા ખેડૂતોના હિતમાં હોવાનો માટે જે સમિતિની રચના કરી થાય ત્યારે કામ મુશ્કેલ બને છે. કેન્દ્રના કૃષિ પ્રધાને એ વાત તો કાયદા ખેડૂતોના હિતમાં છે.

SIZING COMMON FACILITY CENTRE PVT LTD TENDER NOTICE

g and commissioning of the following Equipment	Gty.iii NOS/IOL	Emb in Rs. Appx value Rs. III Cakris		Period of Completion	
ne capable of sizing spun yarn etc.	1 -	4.56	0.00	507	
machine with Creel etc	2 Nos	Lacs	880.98	6 (SixMonths)	
team Piping, etc- 2 Tonnes / Hour	1 Set	56,230	92.64	4 (Four Months)	
Ichen with 1200 litre batch capacity with Stainless acker, Storage Vessel with PLC based controls -etc	1 Set	19,200	19.27	3 (Three Months)	
0kVA, with alternator, control panels , fuel tank, cessories, etc	1 Set	12,000	12.22	2 (Two Months)	
y - with control panel, Batteries etc - 200 kVA	1 Set	25,000	25.37	2 (Two Months)	

NATIONAL FERTILIZERS LIMITED
(A Govt. of India Undertaking)
NANGAL UNIT, NAYA NANGAL – 140126 (PUNJAB) で NFL

Ref.No. NFL/NGL/Materials/2021/ Date: 18th January, 2021 **PUBLIC NOTICE** 

PUBLIC NOTICE

NFL intends to enlist parties for various categories of items of Mechanical, Electrical, Instrumentation, Chemical, Civil, Lab, Safety, General Nature required for operations and maintenance of the plants at Naya Nangal, Bathinda (Punjab), Panipat (Haryana). Time period of submission of credentials is by 28th February, 2021

Separate application on party's letter head is to be submitted category wise to undersigned. Details can be viewed at our website: www.nationalfertilizers.com/etenders.gov.in or can also be obtained by post/hand from the office of undersigned. Vendors are requested to visit our website regularly. Any amendment/corrigendum to the above will be displayed only on aforesaid website.

DGM (Materials)

## **CENTRAL DEPOSITORY SERVICES (INDIA) LIMITED**

CIN: L67120MH1997PLC112443 Regd Office: Marathon Futurex, 25<sup>th</sup> Floor, A-Wing, Mafatlal Mills Compound, N.M Joshi Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400013.
Tel: 91-22-23023333 Website: www.cdslindia.com

### NOTICE

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to regulation 29 read with regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015, that 163 "meeting of the Board of Directors of Central Depository Services (India). Limited ("CDSL") will be held on 31 "Day of January, 2021 through Audio-Visual means as per the notifications issued by Ministry of Corporate Affairs dated 19.03.2020 and 23.06.2020 inter alia, to consider, approve and take on record the Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31.12.2020 along with the Statutory Auditor's Report thereon.

The notice is also available on the website of the company www.cdslindia.com and Stock Exchange website at: www.nseindia.com For Central Depository Services (India) Ltd.,

Place: Mumbai

Amita Paunikar Vice President- Legal & Company Secretary, **Compliance Officer** 

## શ્રી જગદંબા પોલીમર્સ લિમિટેડ

CIN: L17239GJ1985PLC007829

રજીસ્ટર્ડ ઓફિસ : ૮૦૨, નરનારાયણ કોમ્પ્લેક્ષ, નવરંગપુરા પોસ્ટ ઓફિસ સામે,

નવરંગપુરા, અમદાવાદ-૩૮૦૦૦૯, ગુજરાત ย์มิย์ส องเย็ร์ : admin@jagdambapolymers.com वेजसार्धंट : www.shrijagdamba.com कोज : 079-26565792

### नोटीस

આથી સૂચિત કરવામાં આવે છે કે સેબી (લિસ્ટીંગ ઓબ્લીગેશન એન્ડ ડિસક્લોઝર રિક્વાયરમેન્ટ) રેગ્યુલેશન ૨૦૧૫ના નિયમન ૪૭ અનુસાર શ્રી જગદંબા પોલીમર્સ લિમિટેડના બોર્ડ ઓફ ડિરેક્ટર્સની મિટિંગ, સોમવાર, ૨૫મી સપ્ટેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૧ ના રોજ કંપનીની રજીસ્ટર્ડ ઓફિસે નીચે દર્શાવેલ બાબતો ધ્યાને લેવા માટે મળશે (૧) ૩૧ ડિસેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૦ના રોજ પૂર્ણ થયેલ ત્રિમાસિક તેમજ નવ માસિક અન-ઓડિટેડ નાણાંકિય પરિણામો મર્યાદિત રીવ્યુ રિપોર્ટ સહિત (૨) અન્ય બાબત જે કંપનીના બોર્ડ ઉપર ચેરમેનની મંજુરીથી રજુ થાય તે ધ્યાને લેવા. આ વિશેની માહિતી કંપનીની વેબસાઈટ www.shrijagdamba.com પર તથા સ્ટોક એક્સચેન્જની વેબસાઈટ www.bseindia.com પર પણ ઉપલબ્ધ છે.

મીટીંગને અનુગામી પરિણામો જાહેર થયા પછીના ૪૮ કલાક સુધી ટ્રેડીંગ વિન્ડો બંધ રહેશે तेनी नोंध क्षेवा विनंती. શ્રી જગદંબા પોલીમર્સ લિમિટેડ વતી

d1:96.09.2029 अभ्यात्राचार

સ**હી** /-કુંજલ સોની इंपनी सेडेटरी